
From: HAMBERGER, Helen  

Sent: Friday, 11 November 2016 2:19 PM 
To: Henry.Lewocki@myapsa.com.au; greg@reef.org.au; Stephen.Farrell@cciwa.com; Sascha Cook; 

arvin@reefsant.org.au; clarker@bigpond.net.au; 'dereklynch@saprofessionals.com.au'; 
'don@reefsant.org.au'; 'clarker@bigpond.net.au'; 'Paul.Moss@cciwa.com'; 'mark@reef.org.au'; 

'Stephen.Farrell@cciwa.com'; 'stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au'; 'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au'; 

'Stephen.Smith@aigroup.com.au'; 'bsiebenhausen@reea.org.au'; 'bryan@fq.com.au'; 
'JPervan@moray.com.au'; 'TMcdonald@moray.com.au'; 'peter@kuhne.com.au'; 

'foxhome@adam.com.au'; 'lmassonforbes@gmail.com'; 'Trish.Ellis@myapsa.com.au'; 
'Tom.French@myapsa.com.au'; 'opels@siag.com.au' 

Cc: AMOD 
Subject: AM2016/6 Real Estate Industry Award 2010 - Mentions/Directions Monday 14 November 

2016 

 
Dear Parties, 
 
In respect of the mentions/directions hearing scheduled for 2pm (AEST) on Monday 14 November 
2016, the Vice President intends to discuss the following issues at the hearing:  
 

1. Confirm whether all 4 hearing days scheduled for 21-24 November 2016 is required. 

2. Whether any video-links will be required for any witnesses and to which state.  

3. Identify which witnesses are required for cross-examination. 

4. Identify the order of witnesses and the day/s they are expected to appear and the location 

in which they will appear.  

5. Arrangements for handing documents to witnesses required for cross-examination that will 

be appearing interstate.  

6. Discuss arrangements for closing submissions in this matter. 

To assist the parties attached is a draft witness list for discussion.  
 
Kind regards,  
 
Helen Hamberger 
Associate to Vice President Hatcher  
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel: (02) 9308 1812 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990  
helen.hamberger@fwc.gov.au          
 
Level 10 Tower Terrace 
80 William Street  
East Sydney NSW 2011 
www.fwc.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:helen.hamberger@fwc.gov.au
http://www.fwc.gov.au/


Real Estate Industry Award 2010 – AM2016/6 
 

Witness List 

Hearing – 21 to 24 November 2016 – Full Bench 

VP Hatcher 
DP Asbury 
C Gregory 

 

Organisation Witness Location 

Australian Property Services Association  

 Michael Freeland NSW 

 Michael Szuladzinski  

 Thomas Clark French QLD 

 Stephen David Edward Finch  

Real Estate Salespersons Association of SA  

 Donovan Paul Tepper  

 Ralph Desmond Clarke SA 

 Lynn Masson-Forbes SA 

 Nathan Fox SA 

 Raffaela Bell (Maria) NSW 

 Thomas Clark French QLD 

Real Estate Employers’ Federation of WA  

 Peter Kuhne WA 

 Mark Whiteman WA 

Real Estate Employers’ Federation and 
Queensland Real Estate Industrial 
Organisation of Employers 

 

 Danielle Andrews NSW 

Real Estate Employers’ Federation of SA and 
the NT 

 

 Mark Burns Adelaide 

 Nella Kikianis Adelaide 

 Andrew Harvey Adelaide 

Real Estate Institute of Victoria  

 Geoffrey White Victoria 

 Sascha Cook Victoria 

 

 

 

https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-ws-apsa-250716.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-resa-270716.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reefwa-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reefandqreio-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reefandqreio-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reefandqreio-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reef-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reef-280916.pdf
https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am20166-sub-reiv-041016.pdf

